SILK

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

REVELL

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Silk
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Cameron
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Silk
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

SP0024

Herbert Nelmes

15 Dec 1864 Glasgow, Scotland
20 Mar 1950 (86) Auckland, NZ
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Thomas 1809 - 1887 Karori
Eliza Nelmes 1831 - 1908 Wanganui
14 Apr 1897
Jane Emily (Jean)
6 May 1870 Wellington, NZ
28 Sep 1942 (72) Auckland, NZ
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Frederick Henry 1831 - 1905 Dannevirke
Jane Emily Smith 1855 - 1875 Kaiapoi

Frederick Nelmes
20 Mar 1898 Palmerston Nth, NZ
13 Sep 1985 (87) Tauranga, NZ
New Te Puke cemetery, Tauranga, NZ
WW1, Service No 56865, enlisted 19 Apr 1917,
Rifleman, H Company, NZ Rifle Brigade

20 Jul 1922

Ruby Violet
16 Nov 1896
17 Nov 1969 (73)
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Meta Louise
13 Sep 1900
3 Jun 1970 (70)
Hastings, NZ, cremated

Inglewood, NZ
Hastings, NZ

18 Jun 1947



McSkimming William (Rev)

Born: 12 Nov 1902 Hawera, NZ

Died: 23 Jun 1966 (64)

Buried: Nth Shore cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Silk Herbert Revell

Born: 13 Sep 1900 Inglewood, NZ
Died: 1 Apr 1984 (84) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ, cremated

Married: 19 Jun 1937

Foster Marion McNeill Scott

Born: 9 Apr 1910

Died: 26 Jul 2009 (99)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ, cremated
Silk Phyllis Jean

Born: 22 Oct 1903 Inglewood, NZ
Died: 21 Apr 1989 (86) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Manukau Memorial Gardens, Auckland, NZ

Married: 3 Apr 1935

Lane James William
Born: 9 Jul 1910

Died: 12 Jan 1989 (79)
Buried:

Notes:

Herbert arrived in NZ with his parents & siblings in 1880.

Property:

Herbert:

Suburban Block 37 1889 & 1893 Original purchaser, 10 acres

Electoral Rolls:

Herbert Jane/Jean
1887 Wellington Draper
1890 Wellington Draper

SP0024 2



1894
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1975
1978
1981
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Purangi
Purangi
Purangi
Purangi
Purangi
Purangi
Purangi
Stratford
Auckland
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon

Frederick

Stratford
Clevedon

Totara Nth
Totara Nth
Totara Nth
Matengirau
Matengirau
Matengirau

Dargaville
Dargaville
Dargaville
Dargaville
Dargaville
Dargaville
Dargaville
Auckland

Auckland

Te Puke
Te Puke
Te Puke

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Machine Fitter
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Retired
Retired

Retired
Retired
Retired

PN Spinster
Purangi Married
Purangi Married
Purangi Married
Purangi Married
Purangi Married
Stratford Married
Auckland Married
Clevedon Married
Clevedon Married
Clevedon Married
Clevedon Married
Clevedon Married
Clevedon Married
Clevedon Married
Ruby

Stratford Spinster
Clevedon Married
Totara Nth Married
Totara Nth Married
Totara Nth Married
Matengirau Married
Matengirau Married
Matengirau Married
Whangarei Married
Dargaville Married
Dargaville Married
Dargaville Married
Dargaville Married
Dargaville Married
Dargaville Married
Dargaville Married
Auckland Married
Erna Madge

Te Puke

Te Puke

Te Puke



1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1963
1966
1969

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2002
2005
2007
2008
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William

Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Gisborne

Tokomaru Bay

Gisbone
Mangapai

Herbert

Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Salesman
Salesman

Airman

Prebyterian Missioner
Prebyterian Missioner
Minister of Religion

Minister

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

Signwriters Asst

Signwriter
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Meta
Auckland Spinster
Auckland Spinster
Auckland Spinster
Auckland Spinster
Auckland Spinster
Te Puke Nurse
Auckland Nurse
Auckland Nurse
Timaru Nurse
Toko Bay Married
Gisborne Married
Mangapai Married
Waipukurau Widow
Waipawa Widow
Marion
Auckland Spinster
Clevedon Married
Clevedon Married
Clevedon Married
Clevedon Married
Papakura Married
Papakura Married
Papakura Married
Papakura Married
Papakura Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Widow
Hamilton Widow
Hamilton Widow
Hamilton Widow
Hamilton Widow
Hamilton Widow
Hamilton Widow
4



1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
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James

Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Phyllis

Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon
Clevedon

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



