SILK **Herbert Nelmes**

Born: 15 Dec 1864 Glasgow, Scotland Auckland, NZ Died: 20 Mar 1950 (86)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Father: **Thomas** 1809 - 1887 Karori Mother: Eliza Nelmes 1831 - 1908 Wanganui

Married: 14 Apr 1897

REVELL Jane Emily (Jean)

Born: 6 May 1870 Wellington, NZ Died: 28 Sep 1942 (72) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Dannevirke Father: Frederick Henry 1831 - 1905 Mother: Jane Emily Smith 1855 - 1875 Kaiapoi

Children:

Silk **Frederick Nelmes**

20 Mar 1898 Born: Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 13 Sep 1985 (87) Tauranga, NZ

New Te Puke cemetery, Tauranga, NZ Buried:

WW1, Service No 56865, enlisted 19 Apr 1917,

Rifleman, H Company, NZ Rifle Brigade

20 Jul 1922 Married:

Ruby Violet Cameron

16 Nov 1896 Born: Died: 17 Nov 1969 (73)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Silk **Meta Louise**

13 Sep 1900 Inglewood, NZ Born: 3 Jun 1970 (70) Hastings, NZ Died:

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cremated

Married: 18 Jun 1947

SP0024 1 McSkimming William (Rev)

Born: 12 Nov 1902 Hawera, NZ

Died: 23 Jun 1966 (64)

Buried: Nth Shore cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Silk Herbert Revell

Born: 13 Sep 1900 Inglewood, NZ Died: 1 Apr 1984 (84) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ, cremated

Married: 19 Jun 1937

Foster Marion McNeill Scott

Born: 9 Apr 1910

Died: 26 Jul 2009 (99)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ, cremated

Silk Phyllis Jean

Born: 22 Oct 1903 Inglewood, NZ Died: 21 Apr 1989 (86) Auckland, NZ Buried: Manukau Memorial Gardens, Auckland, NZ

Married: 3 Apr 1935

Lane James William

Born: 9 Jul 1910

Died: 12 Jan 1989 (79)

Buried:

Notes:

Herbert arrived in NZ with his parents & siblings in 1880.

Property:

Herbert:

Suburban Block 37 1889 & 1893 Original purchaser, 10 acres

Electoral Rolls:

Herbert Jane/Jean

1887 Wellington Draper1890 Wellington Draper

1894	Purangi	Farmer		
1896	Purangi	Farmer	PΝ	Spinster
1899	Purangi	Farmer	Purangi	Married
1900	Purangi	Farmer	Purangi	Married
1905	Purangi	Farmer	Purangi	Married
1908	Purangi	Farmer	Purangi	Married
1911	Purangi	Farmer	Purangi	Married
1914	Stratford	Farmer	Stratford	Married
1919	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1922	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1925	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1928	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1931	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1935	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1938	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1941	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1943	Clevedon	Farmer		
1946	Clevedon	Farmer		
1949	Clevedon	Farmer		
	Frederick		Ruby	
1919	Stratford	Machine Fitter	Stratford	Spinster
1922	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1925	Totara Nth	Farmer	Totara Nth	Married
1928	Totara Nth	Farmer	Totara Nth	Married
1931	Totara Nth	Farmer	Totara Nth	Married
1935	Matengirau	Farmer	Matengirau	Married
1938	Matengirau	Farmer	Matengirau	
1941	Matengirau	Farmer	Matengirau	
1943			Whangarei	
1946	Dargaville	Farmer	Dargaville	Married
1949	Dargaville	Farmer	Dargaville	Married
1954	Dargaville	Farmer	Dargaville	Married
1957	Dargaville	Storekeeper	Dargaville	Married
1960	Dargaville	Storekeeper	Dargaville	Married
1963	Dargaville	Storekeeper	Dargaville	Married
1966	Dargaville	Storekeeper	Dargaville	Married
1969	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1972	Auckland	Retired		
1075	T D I	D. C. L.	Erna Madge	
1975	Te Puke	Retired	Te Puke	
1978	Te Puke	Retired	Te Puke	
1981	Te Puke	Retired	Te Puke	

	William		Meta	
1922			Auckland	Spinster
1925			Auckland	Spinster
1928			Auckland	Spinster
1931			Auckland	Spinster
1935	Auckland	Salesman	Auckland	Spinster
1938	Auckland	Salesman	Te Puke	Nurse
1941			Auckland	Nurse
1943	Auckland	Airman	Auckland	Nurse
1946	Gisborne	Prebyterian Missioner	Timaru	Nurse
1949	Tokomaru Bay	Prebyterian Missioner	Toko Bay	Married
1954	Gisbone	Minister of Religion	Gisborne	Married
1963	Mangapai	Minister	Mangapai	Married
1966			Waipukura	u Widow
1969			Waipawa	Widow
	Herbert		Marion	
1922	Clevedon	Farmer		
1925	Clevedon	Farmer		
1928	Clevedon	Farmer		
1931	Clevedon	Farmer		
1935	Clevedon	Farmer	Auckland	Spinster
1938	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1941	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1943	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1946	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1949	Papakura	Retired	Papakura	Married
1954	Papakura	Retired	Papakura	Married
1957	Papakura	Signwriters Asst	Papakura	Married
1960	Papakura	Signwriter	Papakura	Married
1963	Papakura	Retired	Papakura	Married
1966	Hamilton	Retired	Hamilton	Married
1969	Hamilton	Retired	Hamilton	Married
1972	Hamilton	Retired	Hamilton	Married
1978	Hamilton	Retired	Hamilton	Married
1981	Hamilton	Retired	Hamilton	Married
1987			Hamilton	Widow
1995			Hamilton	Widow
1998			Hamilton	Widow
2002			Hamilton	Widow
2005			Hamilton	Widow
2007			Hamilton	Widow
2008			Hamilton	Widow

	James		Phyllis	
1925			Clevedon	Spinster
1928			Clevedon	Spinster
1931	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Spinster
1935	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1938	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1941	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1943	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1946	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1949	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1954	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1957	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1960	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1963	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1966	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1969	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1972	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1975	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1978	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1981	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married
1987	Clevedon	Farmer	Clevedon	Married